Show/Hide

The City is pleased to announce that as of 10 am, Monday, May 23, 2016, the North Port Utilities Precautionary Boil Water Advisory for Island Walk and Gran Paradiso is hereby rescinded, following the satisfactory completion of two consecutive samples of the Bacteriological survey.  The results showed that the water is safe for consumption, ice making, and/or cooking.  We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

City Water and Sewer Availability

Print

Many neighborhoods in North Port have City water and sewer, but there are still many parts of our City that do not have the necessary water and sewer infrastructure.  By clicking the link below you can easily find out if an address, street or land parcel has City water and sewer available.  If you need assistance, please call the Utilities Department at (941) 240-8000.

        For Sale with Utilities            Fire Hydrant

                                                  Click here to check for water and sewer availability.